



# **Glasgow Community Planning Partnership**

## Linn Area Partnership

## **Report by Director of Legal and Administration**

Contact: Evelyn Miller Telephone: 07552 691 392

## Area Partnership Governance - Membership

### Purpose of report

The purpose of this report is to update members on the current membership of the Linn Area Partnership

### Recommendations

Linn Area Partnership members are asked to note the report.

### 1.0 Membership – Linn Area Partnership

Following the last meeting of this Partnership, no changes had been made to the membership of the Linn Area Partnership.

Thus the membership of the Linn Area Partnership presently comprises of the following named members and substitutes:-

Member	Substitute	Nominating Body
Bailie Paul McCabe	N/A	Glasgow City Council
(Chair)		
Cllr John Carson	N/A	Glasgow City Council
Bailie Margaret Morgan	N/A	Glasgow City Council
Cllr Catherine Vallis	N/A	Glasgow City Council
Inspector	Inspector	Police Scotland
Chris Thomson	Graeme Hogg	
Station Commander	Station Commander	Scottish Fire and Rescue
Douglas Millar	Martine Barr	
John Harkins	John Casey	Glasgow City Health and Social
		Care Partnership
Vacant	Vacant	Glasgow Third Sector Interface
		Network
John Lawless	Vacant	Carmunnock Community Council
Christopher Tait	Maureen Cope	Castlemilk Community Council
Mhairi Taylor	Lynn Thomson	Cathcart and District Community Council
Mark Caldwell	Colin Carmichael	Simshill and Old Cathcart
		Community Council
Fiona Dunwoodie	Gail Cochrane	Fair Deal
Kelly C Bruce –	Fraser Howat –	Castlemilk Youth Complex
Co-optee	Co-optee	
Karen Venables –	N/A	Neighbourhoods, Regeneration
Co-optee		and Sustainability
Jess Steele – Co-optee	Hester Wylde –	South East Integration Network
	Co-optee	

### 2.0 Governance Framework

Members should note that Glasgow Community Planning Partnership's Strategic Partnership amended its Governance Framework on 26th November 2024, including some changes that relate to Area Partnerships. Members are able to access the Framework by clicking <u>here</u>.

#### 3.0 Recommendations

Linn Area Partnership members are asked to note the report.